MIRA	3/20/98

05-15-1998





Based on FORM PTO-1594

SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

(Rev.6-93) FORM-TM.ARF 10071087	Patent & Trademark Office				
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please					
1. Name of conveying party: Eerie Brand Management, Inc. 91 Seventh Avenue South New York, NY 10014 Individual(s)Association	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: Jekyll and Hyde Entertainment, L.L.C.  Street Address: 91 Seventh Avenue South  City: New York  State: NY  Individual(s) citizenship  Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership _x Corporation-State (NY) Other	General Partnership - HAR 2 0 1998 Limited Partnership 5				
Additional names of conveying parties?Yes _x_No  3. Nature of conveyance: _x_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 10, 1998	Corporation-Statex Other Limited Liability Corporation (N)				
4. Application number: Attorney Docket: T1680-21  A. Trademark Serial No.: 75/327,167 Filing Date: July 18, 1997  Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1				
Name: Thomas R. Morrison, Esq. Internal Address: Morrison Law Firm Street Address: 145 North Fifth Avenue  City: Mount Vernon State: N.Y. ZIP: 10550	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)				
	<ol> <li>XX Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. <u>13-4550.</u></li> </ol>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Output  Description:					
Roger S. Thompson, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 29,594  Total number of page 1.15	nature 3 /8 - 48 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Eerie Brand Management, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 91 Seventh Avenue South, New York, New York 10014, is the owner of the following trademark for which an application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the MARK"):

**Trademark** 

Ser. No.

Filing Date

Misc. design

75/327,167

July 18, 1997

WHEREAS Jekyll and Hyde Entertainment, L.L.C., ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 91 Seventh Avenue South, New York, New York 10014, is desirous of acquiring the MARK:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED BETWEEN THE ASSIGNOR AND THE ASSIGNEE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and any registration which may issue based thereon.

Date: February 10,1998

ASSIGNOR: Eerie Brand Management, Inc.

Office: President

STATE OF NEW YORK	)		
	)	SS.	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)		
On this $10^{1/2}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$	bruang	_, 19 <u>98</u> , b	pefore me came

RECORDED: 03/20/1998

to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in, and who executed, the foregoing Assignment, and (s)he acknowledged to me that (s)he had executed the same.

S. The South A. NOTABLY THE SEASON AND YORK MARKET SEASON AND SEAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0856